6™ March 2024

Under the Openness of Local Government Bodies Regulations 2014,
members of the public, the press or the Council may
record/film/photograph or broadcast the meeting whilst it is open to the
public.

To Members of the Council

Dear Sir/Madam

A meeting of the Community Funding Committee (Cllrs;
Butterick, Cammack, Guilfoyle, McNicholas, Morse &

Woodhead) will be held in the Greenwood Room on
WEDNESDAY 13%" MARCH 2024 at 6:30 pm.

Y

Jason Boom
Clerk to the Council

Hebden Royd
Town Council

The Town Hall
St George’s Street
Hebden Bridge
West Yorkshire
HX7 7BY

Tel 01422 842181
Fax 01422 847052

info@hebdenroydtowncouncil.gov.uk
www.hebdenroydtowncouncil.gov.uk

This meeting is open to the public unless Members decide to exclude
the public for any exempt or confidential item of business.

AGENDA
1. Apologies for Absence and any substitutions.
2. Members' Interests relating to agenda items for this meeting.

3. Matters arising from Minutes of Meeting held 12t March 2024 not itemised on

this Agenda (to be circulated at the meeting).

4. REQUESTS FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE COUNCIL

a) Savile Bowling Club
Club House Roof Replacement

b) Grub Hub
2024 Drop In Meal programme

c) Stubb Field
Stubb Field Site Storage

d) Mytholmroyd Station Partnership
2024 Heritage Day

e) Northern Powerhouse Gym
Friday Night Project

6.45pm
£3,000.00

7.05pm
£4,300.00

7.25pm
£3,838.00

7.45pm
£1,135.00

8.05pm
£1,916.00



